SIEMENS

+:= Circuit breaker with thermal-magnetic trip unit

Leistungsschalter mit thermomagnetischen Ausl6sern

Disjoncteurs avec déclenchement thermomagnétique

Interruptores automaticos, con disparadores termomagnéticos
Disjuntor com disparadores termomagnéticos

Interruttori automatici con sganciatori termomagnetici
Termomanyetik tetikleyicilere sahip gli¢ salteri

ABTOMAaTUUECKUI BblKJIlOUaTesnb C TEPMOMarHUTHbIMU pacuenuTensiMu
Wytacznik mocy z wyzwalaczami termomagnetycznymi
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3VA57..-.E... 3VA57..-.BB.. UL 489
3VAS5S..-.E... 3VAS5S..-.BB.. IEC 60947-2
3VAS59..-.E... 3VAb9..-.BB..

Operating Instructions  Betriebsanleitung  Notice d'utilisation Instructivo Istruzioni operative

Instrucées de Servico Isletme kilavuzu PykoBogcTBo no akcnnyataymn  Instrukcja obstugi 1€ 1% AR

EN /\ DANGER

Hazardous voltage. Will cause death or serious injury. Turn off and

lock out all power supplying this device before working on this device.

Replace all covers before power supplying this device is turned on.
NOTICE

@ Installation and maintenance must be carried out by qualified @

personnel.

DE /\ GEFAHR FR /\ DANGER
Gefahrliche Spannung. Lebensgefahr oder schwere Tension électrique dangereuse. Danger de mort ou risque de
Verletzungsgefahr. Bevor Arbeiten am Gerat durchgefiihrt werden, blessures graves. Avant d'intervenir sur I'appareil, couper toutes les
mussen alle Stromquellen ausgeschaltet und mit einer sources de tension et les consigner contre la refermeture. Remettre en
Einschaltsicherung versehen werden. Vor dem Wiedereinschalten der place tous les couvercles avant de remettre l'appareil sous tension.
Stromquellen miissen alle Abdeckungen wieder angebracht werden.
@ HINWEIS a @ NOTIFICATION @

Installations- und Wartungsarbeiten sind von qualifiziertem L'installation et la maintenance doivent étre effectuées

Personal durchzufiihren. uniquement par des personnes qualifiées.
ES /\ PELIGRO I /\ PERICOLO
Tension peligrosa. Puede causar la muerte o lesiones graves. Tensione pericolosa. Puo causare la morte o lesioni gravi. Prima di
Antes de trabajar en este dispositivo, desconecte y bloquee todas las lavorare su questa apparecchiatura, disinserire tutte le fonti di

fuentes que lo alimentan eléctricamente. Recoloque todas las cubiertas |alimentazione elettrica dell'apparecchiatura ed assicurarle contro la
antes de volver a conectar la alimentacion eléctrica para este dispositivo. |reinserzione. Riapplicare tutte le coperture prima di reinserire
I'alimentazione di questa apparecchiatura.

2 NOTA e D @ NOTA q D
La instalacién y el mantenimiento deben corre a cargo de L'installazione e la manutenzione devono essere eseguite da
personal cualificado. personale gualificato.
PT /\ PERIGO TR /\ TEHLIKE
Tensao perigosa. Perigo de morte ou ferimentos graves. Desligue e  |Tehlikeli gerilim. Oliim tehlikesi veya agir yaralanma tehlikesi
blogueie todas as fontes de alimentagdo antes de executar quaisquer mevcuttur. Cihazda galismalar yapilmadan once, tim gli¢ kaynaklari
trabalhos no aparelho. Volte a colocar todas as coberturas antes de voltar |kapatilmali ve bir agma emniyetiyle donatilmalidir. Gii¢ kaynaklar tekrar
a ligar as fontes de alimentagdo. acilmadan 6nce tim kapaklar yerlerine takilmalidir.
© 0O %
A instalagdo e manutengdo tém de ser efetuadas por pessoal Montaj ve bakim islemleri kalifiye personel tarafindan
qualificado. yapilmahdir.
PY A\ ONACHO PL A\ ZAGROZENIE
OnacHoe Hanps)keHHe. ONacHOCTb AJIA XXU3HU UK TeNeCcHbIX Niebezpieczne napigcie. Niebezpieczeristwo powaznych obrazeri lub
noBpexaeHuu. [lo Hauana paboTbl BbiIkNtounTe U 3abnoKupyiiTe BCe utraty zycia. Wyfaczy¢ i zablokowa¢ wszystkie Zrédta zasilania urzadzenia
MCTOUHWKM MUTaHKMA 3TOro yCTpoiicTaa. Mepea BKNOUEHWEM NUTaHKUA przed rozpoczeciem pracy na urzadzeniu. Zatozy¢ wszystkie ostony przed
CHOBAa YCTaHOBWTE BCE KPbILUKHU. podtgczeniem urzadzenia do Zrédta zasilania.
@ NMPUMEYAHUE a @ UWAGA @
YcTaHOBKa 1 TexHUUeckoe 06cnyKuBaH1e [JOMKHbI Instalacja i konserwacja musza by¢ wykonywane przez
NPOU3BOANTLCA KBANUGULUPOBAHHbBIM NEPCOHANOM. wykwalifikowany personel.

Technical Support (https://www.siemens.com/support-request)
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?ﬂ%{’Eltl:lx%ﬁu%/Jﬁ%ﬁt)]ﬁﬁ,ﬁé%IF# HXFHE@&?F?%E’E EIREEER rada na uredaju moraju biti iskljueni svi izvori struje i osigurati uredaj

REl. BRFEE

on

HR /\ OPASNOST

pasni napon. Opasnost po Zivot ili opasnost od teskih ozljeda.Prije

zastitom od ukljucivanja. Prije ponovnog ukljucivanja izvora struje
moraju se opet postaviti svi poklopci.

EE NAPOMENA
LRI PR B & TR RAA REHT, MontaZu i odrzavanje mora obavljati kvalificirano osoblje.
Fi /\VAARA Br /\ ONACHOCT

Vaarallinen jannite. Vakava loukkaantumisvaara tai hengenvaara.
Laitteen kaikki virransy6tto tulee katkaista ja sen kytkeytyminen paalle
tulee estda lukolla ennen kuin laitteeseen kohdistetaan mitdan
toimenpiteitd. Kaikki kotelot tulee kiinnittda takaisin ennen kuin laitteen
virransyotto kytketdadn uudelleen paille.
HUOMAUTUS

Asennus- ja huoltoty6t on annettava patevdn ammattilaisen

QDO

OnacHo HanpexeHue. ONacHOCT 3a XXMBOTa UNU ONACHOCT OT TEXKH

TenecHu nospeaum. Mpeau aa U3BbpLUBaTE AEWHOCTU MO YCTPOUCTBOTO,

u3KntoueTe U obesonaceTe BCUUKKU 3axpaHBaLLM U3TOUHULM. [ocTaBeTe
KBanudu1LMpaH nepcoHarn.

suoritettaviksi.
EE /\ OHT

Ohtlik pinge. Oht elule vGi raskete vigastuste oht. Enne seadme
hooldustdid lulitage kdik toiteallikad valja ja votke meetmed nende
sisselllitamise takistamiseks. Enne toiteallikate uuesti sisselllitamist
tuleb koik katted tagasi paigaldada.

BCWUUKM Kanauu Ha MACTOTO UM, MPeAU OTHOBO Aa BKOUMUTE
3axpaHBaHETO Ha yCTPOMCTBOTO.
MNMPEAYNPEXOEHUE
MHcTanupaHeTo v noaapbkkaTa TpsAbBa fa ce U3BbpLUBAT OT
/\BISTAMI
Bistams spriegums. Letalu seku vai smagu traumu riski. Pirms veicat
darbu ar 3o ierici pilniba izslédziet un noblokéjiet tas stravas padevi. Pirms
ieslédzat ierices stravas padevi uzlieciet atpaka] visus parsegus.

MARKUS BRIDINAJUMS
Paigaldus- ja hooldustdid tohib teha ainult kvalifitseeritud Uzstadisana un tehniska apkope javeic kvalificgétiem
personal. darbiniekiem.
LT A\ PAVOIUS /\FARE

Pavojinga jtampa. Pavojus gyvybei arba sunkaus susizalojimo
pavojus. Prie$ dirbdami ties Siuo prietaisu, iSjunkite ir uzblokuokite visus
Sio prietaiso maitinimo 3altinius. Prie$ jjungdami Sio prietaiso maitinimo
Saltinj, vél uzdékite visus dangcius.

Farlig spaending. Livsfare eller risiko for slemme kvaestelser. Sluk for
og las stremmen, der forsyner denne enhed, for du arbejder med denne
enhed. Erstat alle afdaekninger, for strammen, der tilferes denne enhed,
taendes.

NUORODA BEMARK
Jrengima ir technine prieZidrg turi vykdyti kvalifikuoti Installationen og vedligeholdelsen skal foretages af uddannet
darbuotojai. personale.
MT /\ PERIKLU /\ GEVAAR

Vultagg perikoluz. Riskju ta’ mewt jew korriment serju. Qabel tahdem
fuq dan l-apparat, itfi kull provvista tal-elettriku tieghu u sakkar kontra
xeghil mill-gdid accidentali. Erga’ installa I-ghotjien kollha gabel tirritorna
|-provvista tal-elettriku fl-apparat.

@ AWVIZ

QDO

L-installazzjoni u I-manutenzjoni ghandhom jitwettqu minn
EL

persunal ikkwalifikat.
/\KINAYNOZ

Emkivbuvn taon. Kivduvog yia tn {wr fj coBapou tpauvpatiopod.
ATTEVEPYOTIOLAGTE KOl A0PAAIGTE OAN TNV EVEPYELD TTOU TPOPOSOTEL TN
OUOKEUR, TIPOTOU €pyaoTe(te o€ autr). ToroBetrjote §ava OAa ta
KOAUpHOTO, TTPOTOU EVEPYOTIOLOETE TNV TPOPOO0CIA TNG CUTKEUNG HE
€VEPYELQ.
MPOOX'H

H eykatdotaon katL cuvtripnon mpémel va dlegdyovtal amo

€EEeLOLKEUPEVO TTPOCWTTLKO.

QDO

RO /\ PERICOL

Tensiune periculoasa. Pericol de moarte sau de accidentari grave.
Opriti si blocati alimentarea cu energie a acestui dispozitiv Tnainte de a
lucra la acesta. Asezaii la loc toate capacele inainte de a porni
alimentarea cu energie a acestui dispozitiv.

Gevaarlijke spanning. Levensgevaar of gevaar voor ernstig letsel.
Voordat u aan dit apparaat werkt, moet u alle actieve energiebronnen
voor dit apparaat uitschakelen. Plaats alle afdekkingen terug voordat u
energiebronnen voor dit apparaat inschakelt.
OPMERKING
Installatie en onderhoud moeten worden verricht door
gekwalificeerd personeel.
/\ CONTUIRT
Voltas contiirteach. Baol go bhfaighfear bas né tromghorti. Mdch
gach cumhacht a sholathraionn an gléas seo aé;us glasail amach i roimh
obair a dhéanamh ar an ngléas seo. Cuir na clidaigh ar fad ar ais roimh an
gcumhacht a sholathraionn an gléas seo a chur ar siul aris.
FOGRA
Ni mér don fheistit agus don chothabhail a bheith déanta ag
pearsanra céilithe.
/\FARA

Farlig spannmg Livsfara eller risk for allvarliga personskador. Innan
arbete utférst pa utrustningen ska strémférsérjningen till utrustningen
stdngas av. Montera alla skyddsplatar igen innan utrustningen slas pa.

INSTIINTARE OBS
Instalarea si intretinerea trebuie sa se efectueze de catre Installatlon och underhall far endast utféras av kvalificerad
personalul calificat. personal.
cz /N\ NEBEZPECi /N\NEVARNOST

Nebezpecné napéti. Nebezpeci smrtelného nebo tézkého drazu. Pred
zahdjenim praci na tomto zafizeni odpojte a zajistéte veskeré pfivody
energie. Pfed opétovnym pfipojenim zafizeni vrat'te viechny kryty na sva
mista.

Nevarna napetost. Nevarnost za Zivljenje ali nevarnost hudih
poskodb. Izklopite in prekinite celotno napajanje naprave, preden na njej
opravljate dela. Preden napajanje znova vklopite, namestite vse pokrove.

POZNAMKA OPOMBA
Instalaci a idrzbu musi provadét kvalifikovani pracovnici. Namestitev in vzdrZzevanje mora opraviti usposobljeno osebje.
K /\NEBEZPECENSTVO HU /\ VESZELY

Nebezpecne napatle Nebezpecenstvo ohrozenia Zivota alebo vzniku
tazkych zraneni. Pred pracou na zariadenfi vypnlte a zaistite vietky
napajacie pripojky tohto zariadenia. Pred zapnutim napajania tohto
zariadenia najprv nasad’te spat’ vietky kryty.

UPOZORNENIE

Instalaciu a idrzbu musi vykondvat' kvalifikovany personal.

QDO

Veszélyes fesziiltség. Eletveszély vagy stilyos sériilésveszély. Miel6tt
barmilyen munkavégzést kezd az eszkozon, az aramellatast le kell kap-
csolni, és véletlen bekapcsolés elleni védelemmel kell ellatni. Az
aramellatas visszakapcsolasa el6tt minden burkolatot vissza kell helyezni.

MEGJEGYZES @

A telepltest és a karbantartast kizarélag szakképzett személyzet
végezheti.
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I(’ Required tools / Notwendige Werkzeuge /Outils nécessaires /Herramientas requeridas / A ET &

<« <«
N N cal. 1ISO 6789
ON
& & S
Pz2 716" 1.0x5.5mm @9/32"
[10 mm] 1.6 Xx8 mm [@7 mm]
\‘5 Contents /Lieferumfang / Etendue de la livraison /Contenido /555G O
e N 4x N
©
L ) L 1/4-20 x 4.0")

Assembly/Montage / Montage / Montaje / &3

<}:uu|
nnn:l'>

L1V30826559001-04



)

A7

L1V30826559001-04



0.12-0.24in

T
V,h&x
@

1.6 x 8 mm
53 +/-17,51bin
[6 Nm +/-2 Nm]

Assembly/Montage / Montage / Montaje / &%
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11 +£3.51bin
[1.2 Nm +0.4 Nm]

11 +£3.51bin
[1.2 Nm +0.4 Nm]

11 +£3.51bin
[1.2 Nm +0.4 Nm]

Outer terminal cover must be discarded when using
3VA9877-0SB20. Optional for all other applications.

EN [Option

DE |Option

FR |Option

ES |Opcién

IT Opzione 11 +3.5lbin
PT Opcao [1.2 Nm +0.4 Nm]
TR |Opsiyon

PY |Onuma

PL |Opcja

B[

EN NOTICE DE HINWEIS

Die duBere Klemmenabdeckung muss bei Verwendung von
3VA9877-0SB20 verworfen werden. Optional fiir alle anderen

FR NOTIFICATION
Le couvercle du terminal extérieur doit étre jeté lors de l'utilisation
du 3VA9877-0SB20. Facultatif pour toutes les autres applications.

ES NOTA
La cubierta del terminal exterior debe desecharse cuando se utilice
3VA9877-0SB20. Opcional para todas las demas aplicaciones.

IT NOTA
Il coperchio terminale esterno deve essere scartato quando si utilizza
3VA9877-0SB20. Opzionale per tutte le altre applicazioni.

PT ATENCAO
A tampa do terminal exterior deve ser descartada quando utilizar o
3VA9877-0SB20. Opcional para todas as outras aplicacdes.

TR NOT
3VA9877-0SB20 kullanilirken dis terminal kapagi atilmalidir. Diger
tlim uygulamalar icin istege baghdir.

PY NMPUMEUYAHUE
BHeLHAA KpbllKa KneMMbl JOMKHa BbiTb 0TbpoLleHa npu
ncnonb3zoBaHun 3VA9877-0SB20. HeobAzaTenbHo Ans BCex Apyrnx

PL UWAGA
Zewnetrzna pokrywe zacisku nalezy wyrzuci¢ w przypadku
stosowania 3VA9877-0SB20. Opcjonalnie dla wszystkich innych

th AR
{88 3VA9877-0SB20
B, DMEFINBHTFE. I TFEEMEAEFEZRLER,

[Ii]

¥

https://support.industry.siemens.com/cs/delen/view/109742956
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@ Settings / Parametrieren / Paramétrage / Parametrizar / fREE S X @

TM230 FTAM A4
s} ), cl,
&) N
I;min I;max I;min I, max I;min I; max ‘ :
MCS110 A
I.
: ' 7
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11 +4.41bin
[1.2 Nm 0.5 Nm]

<0.6in
[¢15 mm]

EN [Option
DE |Option
FR |Option
ES |Opcién
IT Opzione
PT |Opcao
TR |Opsiyon
PY |Onuma
PL |Opcja
B[
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EN A DANGER

Arcing hazard. Will cause death or serious injury.

One barrier method must be applied, as noted, per the specific
application parameters.

DE A GEFAHR

Lichtbogengefahr. Lebensgefahr oder schwere
Verletzungsgefahr.

Eine der aufgefiihrten IsolationsmaBnahmen muss, entsprechend
den spezifischen Anwendungsparametern, vorgenommen werden.

FR A DANGER

Danger d'arc. Danger des mort ou risque de blessures graves.
Une méthode de barriére faut utilisées, comme indiqué,
conformément a paramétres spécifiques de la utilisation.

ES A PELIGRO
Peligro de arco eléctrico Puede causar la muerte o lesiones
graves.

Es necesario aplicar, en base a los pardmetros especificos de la
aplicacién, uno de los métodos de aislamiento indicados.

IT A PERICOLO
Pericolo di formazione d'arco elettrico. Pud provocare la morte o
gravi lesioni.

Deve essere applicato un metodo di barriera, come gia menzionato,
che sia conforme ai parametri dell'applicazione.

PT A PERIGO

Perigo de formacao de arco voltaico. Perigo de morte ou
ferimentos graves.

E necessario aplicar um método de barreira de separacdo, como
referido, de acordo com os pardmetros de aplicacdo especificos.

TR A TEHLIKE

Kivilam tehlikesi. Oliim ya da ciddi yaralanmaya sebebiyet verir.
Ozel uygulama parametrelerinde belirtildigi sekilde tek bariyer
yénteminden yararlanilmalidir.

Py A OMNACHO

OnacHOCTb 3NIeKTpUUECcKo ayru. MoxxeT NpMBECTU K CMepTH
MK cepbe3HbIM TpaBMaM.

MeTop bapbepa gonxeH bbiTb MPUMEHEH, KaK yXe OTMEUEHO, B
COOTBETCTBUM C NPUKNAAHBIMKU NMapamMeTpamMu.

PL A ZAGROZENIE

Ryzyko wytadowarn tukowych. Moga powodowac utrate zycia
lub powazne obrazenia.

Jak juz wspomniano, nalezy zastosowac jedng z metod ochronnych
dla okreslonych parametréw uzycia.

7 A fEiE
RIlfER. HSBETRELS.
IAFENFRERAE, HRIBSE R A SRR — R,

HR A OPASNOST
Opasnost od iskrenja. Opasnost po Zivot ili opasnost od teskih
ozljeda.

Potrebno je koristiti metodu jedne prepreke, kao $to je navedeno, po
posebnim parametrima primjene.

Fl A VAARA

Valokaaren vaara. Seurauksena on vakava loukkaantuminen tai
kuolema.

Yhden suojauskeinon kdyttd on pakollista kdyttokohteen erityisten
parametrien mukaisesti, kuten on ilmoitettu.

br A OINACHOCT

OnacHOCT OT eNleKTpuuecka Abra. Moxe fa NPUUMHUA CMBPT UNK
CEepPUO3HHU HapaHABaHUSA.

TpsibBa fa ce U3rnon3Ba MeToZ C efjHa Nperpaja B CbOTBETCTBUE C
yKasaHusATa 1 mapameTpuTe 3a KOHKPETHOTO NMPUNOXKEHHE.

EE A OHT
Keevituskaare oht. Voib olla eluohtlik voi tekitada tosiseid
vigastusi.

Rakendada tuleb Uihte tokkemeetodit vastavalt spetsiifilistele
rakendusparameetritele.

LV A BISTAMI

Lokizlades risks. Izraisa navi vai smagus miesas bojajumus.
Vienas barjeras metode saskana ar minéto jaizmanto katras
konkrétas ierices parametriem.

LT A PAVOJUS

Lanko susidarymo pavojus. Sukels mirtj arba rimta suzalojima.
Konkreciy naudojimo atvejy parametrams reikia taikyti, kaip
nurodyta, vieno barjero metoda.

DA A FARE

Lysbud fare. Forarsager dad eller alvorlige kvaestelser.

En afsparringsmetode skal bruges, som naevnt, efter de specifikke
anvendelsesparametre.

MT A PERIKLU

Periklu ta' arkjar (arcing). Dan jista' jikkawza mewt jew
korrimenti gravi.

Kif gie nnotat, jista' jintuza metodu ta' protezzjoni wiehed biss skont
il-parametri specifici tal-applikazzjoni.

NL A GEVAAR

Gevaar van vonken. Leidt tot de dood of ernstig letsel.

Er moet een blokkeringsmethode zijn toegepast (zoals opgemerkt)
via de specifieke toepassingsparameters.

EL A KINAYNOZ
Kivéuvog omvOnplopwv. TipokaAeitat 6avatog r} coapdg
TPAUPOTLONOG.

Tpémel va epappoletal pia péBodog ppaypou, dTwe emaonpaiverat,
YlO TLG OUYKEKPLUEVEG TTOPAPETPOUG EQOPUOYAC.

GA A CONTUIRT

Baol stuala. Beidh sé ina chuis bhais né tromghortaithe.

Ni mér modh coiscthe amhdin a fheidhmid mar a cuireadh in idl, de
réir na bparaiméadar feidhme sainiula.
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RO A PERICOL
Pericol de arc electric. Acesta va provoca decesul sau o vatamare
grava.

Trebuie sa se aplice o metoda de barierd, conform indicatiilor, tinand
cont de parametrii specifici ai aplicatiei.

SV A FARA

Overslagsrisk. Kommer att orsaka dédsfall eller allvarliga
personskador.

Som ndmnts maste en barridarmetod tilldmpas enligt de specifika
applikationsparametrarna.

cz A NEBEZPECI

Nebezpedi vzniku elektrického oblouku. Maze zpGsobit usmrceni
nebo vazné poranéni.

Je nezbytné pouzit uvedenou metodu jedné bariéry dle specifickych
parametr dané aplikace.

SL A NEVARNOST

Nevarnost iskrenja. Nevarnost za Zivljenje ali nevarnost hudih
poskodb.

Uporabiti je treba eno metodo blokade, kot je navedeno, glede na
parametre specifi¢ne aplikacije.

SK A NEBEZPECENSTVO
Nebezpecenstvo vzniku el. oblika. Nebezpecenstvo ohrozenia
Zivota alebo vzniku vaZnych zraneni.

Pouzity musi byt' jeden spdsob vytvorenia bariéry, ako to uz bolo
uvedené, podla parametrov konkrétnej aplikécie.

HU A VESZELY

Ivkisiilés veszélye. Halalt vagy komoly sériilést okoz.
Ahogy mar emlitettiik, az adott alkalmazasi paramétereknek
megfeleld szigetelési mddot kell alkalmazni.

10
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3VA57 UL

Connection / Anschluss / Raccordement/ Conexion
| Connessione / Conexao / Baglanti / coeguHeHue / Position <240V AC| <480V AC | <600V AC
Potaczenie | & <750V DC
Q 3VA9772-0JJ34 V/IAIR VIR 1200 A
3VA9773-0JJ34 100%
TA6.1 AC
J4d
o 3VA9772-0JJ43 V/IAIR VIR 1200 A
) 3VA9773-0JJ43 135
TA6.2
2 4 6
3VA9773-0JC43 V/AIR VIR 1200 A
Tt
Y 72 -
TA6.2
DC
o 3VA9773-0JE43 + V/IAIR VIR 1200 A
o 100%
TC6.2
1 3 5
o0 ?
Q0 3VA9773-0JM43 V/AIR VIR 1200 A
TA6.3 2> 4 6 100%
cL1.7 3VA9773-0QK01 I VIA 1200 A
@ Safaly 3VA9773-0JJ64
Y = 3VA9873-0WL0O0 A 1200 A
TA7.1 100%

match barrier requirements / Isolationsanforderungen einhalten / Exigences de barriéres respectées /| Cumplir requisitos de
aislamiento entre fases / coordinare i requisiti per barriera di separazione / corresponde aos requisitos da barreira / bariyer
gereksinimlerini eslestir | cootBeTcTBYIOT TpeboBaHusaM Kk bapbepy | dopasuj wymagania dot. barier | PLACRFEZE K

R

Vv

w

L

L

3VA9872-0WA00

3VA9871-0WD30

3VA9871-0WF30

3VA9771-0WP30

3VA9871-0WP30

no barrier requirements / keine Isolationsanforderungen / Pas d’exigences de barriéres | No hay
requisitos de aislamiento entre fases / nessun requisito per barriera di separazione / nao ha

requisistos de barreira / bariyer gereksinimleri yok / rpeboBaHus k bapbepy oTcyTcTBy!HOT [ brak
wymagan dot. barier | TREZ K

L1V30826559001-04
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3VA58/3VA59 UL

Connection / Anschluss / Raccordement/ Conexion
| Connessione / Conexao / Baglanti / coeguHeHue / Position <240V AC| =480V AC | <600V AC
Pofaczenie | E#E <750V DC
g2 [ 8
B 3VA9773-0JJ64 A 1600 A
TA7.1 3VA9873-0WL00 100%
N A
Of 3VA9771-0)J44 133 A 1600 A
op 3VA9873-0WMO00
TA7.2 LR
%-, e
Solfe [§|1§|';1 3VA9771-0JJ53 2 4 6 A 1600 A
Lo w2l | 3VA9873-0WMOO
TA7.3 Tt
83 i 3VA9871-01J63 A 1600 A
% 3VA9873-0WMO00 2000 A
— 1 TA7.4
~‘,
38 ; 3VA9871-0JE53 A 1600 A
of 3VA9873-0WMO00 100%
TC7.3 2000 A
DC
CNK +
&Of 3VA9771-0JJ44 -IQ 1600 A
op 3VA9873-0WNOO
TA7.2 13 5
(oF
Sl 3VA9771-0JJ53 -IQ 1600 A
LG 3VA9873-0WNOO 2 46
TA7.3
gg 4 3VA9871-0JJ63 - -IQ 1600 A
®e 3VA9873-0WNOO
TA7.4
~‘,
oS @ 3VA9871-0JE53 -IQ 1600 A
of 3VA9873-0WNOO 100%
TC7.3 2000 A

match barrier requirements / Isolationsanforderungen einhalten / Exigences de barrieres respectées | Cumplir requisitos de
aislamiento entre fases / coordinare i requisiti per barriera di separazione / corresponde aos requisitos da barreira / bariyer
gereksinimlerini eslestir | cootBetcTByIOT TpeboBaHWAM K bapbepy | dopasuj wymagania dot. barier | PLAC FRIEE K

A

Q

R

\"

W

-~

)

L

3VA9872-0WAOQ0

3VA9871-0WD30

3VA9871-0WF30

3VA9771-0WP30

3VA9871-0WP30

no barrier requirements / keine Isolationsanforderungen / Pas d’exigences de barriéres /| No hay
requisitos de aislamiento entre fases / nessun requisito per barriera di separazione / ndo ha

requisistos de barreira [ bariyer gereksinimleri yok / peboBaHusa k bapbepy otcyTcTBYHOT [ brak
wymagar dot. barier | TTREZR

12

L1V30826559001-04




3VA57/3VA58/3VA69 UL

DC

Connection / Anschluss / Raccordement/ Conexion
| Connessione / Conexao / Baglanti / coeguHeHue / Position <240V AC | <480 V AC| =600V AC
Potaczenie | & <750V DC
3VA9873-0QB00 AC w 1600 A
J 33
3VA9873-0QH00 w 1600 A
1 3 5 100%
3VA9773-0QE10 2 4 6 -
3VA9773-0QE00 1200 A
Tt1f
3VA9873-0QA00 A R R
3VA9803-0QA00 1200 A

match barrier requirements / Isolationsanforderungen einhalten / Exigences de barriéres respectées /| Cumplir requisitos de
aislamiento entre fases / coordinare i requisiti per barriera di separazione / corresponde aos requisitos da barreira / bariyer
gereksinimlerini eslestir / cooTBeTcTBYtOT TpeboBaHuAM K Bapbepy | dopasuj wymagania dot. barier | [LAC FEEZEK

R

\"

W

L

L

3VA9872-0WA00

3VA9871-0WD30

3VA9871-0WF30

3VA9771-0WP30

3VA9871-0WP30

no barrier requirements / keine Isolationsanforderungen / Pas d’exigences de barriéres | No hay
requisitos de aislamiento entre fases / nessun requisito per barriera di separazione / nao ha

requisistos de barreira / bariyer gereksinimleri yok / rpeboBaHus k bapbepy otcyTcTByHOT [ brak
wymagan dot. barier | TREZ K

L1V30826559001-04
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3VA57/ 3VA58 IEC

Connection / Anschluss / Raccordement/ Conexion /
Connessione / Conexao / Baglanti / coeguHeHue / Position <415V AC <690V AC
Pofaczenie | E#E <750V DC
———1 ]
Q 3VA9772-0J134 VIAIR VIR 1200 A
3VA9773-0JJ34
TA6.1
o 3VA9772-0JJ43 VIAIR VIR 1200 A
O 3VA9773-0JJ43
TA6.2
AC
@ 3VA9673-0JC43 403 VIAR VIR 1200 A
Yl 7z g 1 3 5
TA6.2
8y ——
Q0 3VA9773-0JM43 VIAIR VIR 1200 A
TAG.3 rttt
3VA9603-0QC00
N7 +3VA9872-0WACQ A 1600 A
+3VA9803-0QA00 AC
Bon, g4
B 3VA9803-0QC00 A 1600 A
1 3 5
fl 3VA9773-0QE10
A 3VA9773-0QE00 - Q 1200 A
| 2 4 6
Tttt
3VA9873-0QA00 A R 1200 A
&) ©© | 3vA9803-0QA00
elee”

match barrier requirements / Isolationsanforderungen einhalten / Exigences de barrieres respectées | Cumplir requisitos de
aislamiento entre fases / coordinare i requisiti per barriera di separazione / corresponde aos requisitos da barreira / bariyer
gereksinimlerini eslestir | cootBetcTBYIOT TpeboBaHuAM K bapbepy | dopasuj wymagania dot. barier | PLAC FRIEE K

Q

R

Vv

W

-~

]

L

3VA9872-0WAO00

3VA9871-0WD30

3VA9871-0WF30

3VA9771-0WP30

3VA9871-0WP30

no barrier requirements / keine Isolationsanforderungen / Pas d’exigences de barriéres / No hay

- requisitos de aislamiento entre fases / nessun requisito per barriera di separazione / ndo ha

requisistos de barreira [ bariyer gereksinimleri yok / peboBaHusa K bapbepy otcyTcTBytoT | brak
wymagari dot. barier | TREZE K
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ECEN Connection / Anschluss /Raccordement /Conexion / E#E EEXN
IEC 3VA57/3VA58
<415V AC <690V AC
! ! ! ! ! ! 1 1 .| =2in
™Y T T Y T T e
| | ' ! | !
= = = | | i
I I R ! ! !
:5 :5 ji : : : 3VA9871-0WF30
L I s o | | i
T [ [ | | |
( 4] [1] [1] 4] 1) 11}
o © © © © o o © © ol
00el00e 0O 00oel00e 0O oo@oo@ooJ
il

S©)

c®

o o

o o

3VA9872-0WAQ0

L1V30826559001-04

15




IEC 3VA57/3VAS58

<750V DC
800 - 1000 A
EN |Supplied by customer PT |A disponibilizar pelo cliente
DE |Kundenseitig vorzusehen  |TR |Musteriye 6zel
FR |Incombe au client PY |ObecneunBaet 3aka3uuk
ES |A disponer por el cliente PL |Zapewnia klient
IT |A carico del cliente | BFRHER
5in[126.2 mm]
Cu
| |
3VA9872-0WAOO s 1 >/ :
3VA9803-0QA00
d 1
)
e 9 c
o
. E . 8 'g | I
-| E
° ° Zl 8
1 R
£l E
® ® o =
N =
£
©
e 9o
! |
20.4in 1in 0.63 in
. [9.4 mm] [25.4mm]  [16 mm]
2in[50 mm)] |
1200- 1600 A
/4x 2in 1.2in
3/8"x 4 [50 mm] [30 mm]
ool |oo o [M10 x 100] cu
[ ] _\
’ /I/ 3VA9803-0Q( &
? ) 1 ¢
€| g€
° ° g gl €
= o —| M
P q a 8 =
c| g &
o| of n
- o| N«
[——
) o] ] {P
L ] _$_
i | 20.5in
—T
12
oo oo (oo 12 mm]

L1V30826559001-04
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|
|

. 2.10in
1.94in [49.5 mm]T—-‘ (53.5 mm]
| - I - ! \
PPN
ol 1©) | 10 |
19010 ® Olo| OO
JII]L____J T L_d__JI]][ 15
i €
. £
' 0
S
[o] [o] g‘
£
<
N E
F_ N g
P ’ I
| I I=
! i ! €8
€ m
g
~
m
e o ;‘
£
1 1 1 ﬁi
I T I T T T —
©loI0jeloi0|e!ed
e 1Q 0l i 19
L__[__J " | I " L__i__J
i |
i 2.09 [53 mm]
2.40in [61 mm]
——9.00in [228.5 mm]
1.5in [38 mm] 3P I
[ l b 1
- | T&_ _______
o
| -
€
£
n
| o
i o
£l e
3| E
~N| N
O
)
£
n
o
<
|
|
|
|
|
.
L R )

1.5in [38 mm] 3P

L S

L1V30826559001-04

4x
©9/32" [@ 7 mm]

1.94 in [49.5 mm]

1.78 in [45 mm]
0.97 in [24.5 mm]

0.48in[12.5 mm]

©0.35in
[@ 9 mm]

1.26in [32 mm]
0.33in [8.5 mm]

0.49in[12.5 mm]
0.97 in [24.5 mm]

1.78 in [45 mm]
1.94 in [49.5 mm]

1.6 x8 mm
53 +17.5 Ib-in
[6 Nm £2 Nm]

13.07 in [332mm]

EE —
8.27 in [210 mm] € € E
. n uin £
6.19in[157 mm]— = ~N ~
) — M 0
FG.OO in[1525mm]+ = = =
1.44in [36.5 mm] ¥ ~ id
’0.75in [19 mm]-~—‘ 2 :r 2
T 1
1 Y
= _
€ E
n E
N 0
L M n
£ £
! ~N O
- i I — 52
- N

0.69in [17.5 mm]
0.75in [19 mm]—=~

H

-]

B
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U

®
3VA57..-.....-0AAO 3VAS57..-.....-2AA0
3VA57..-.....-1AAO0
EN |Not Vented EN |Vented
FR |Non aéré FR |Aéré
ES [Sin ventilacion ES |[Con ventilacion
A A

— —
D
F——
| =

>89.0in?
) [57420 mm?]

EN |Protect per UL 50 or

equivalent =8 in
[2203 mm]
FR Proteger conforme a UL 50 -
0 norma equivalente | T
—_— | ES [Protection UL 50 ou ——— —1
; équivalent I ”{«
C D N6
A B C D
in 22.5 60 10 >0.76
[mm] [571] [1524] [254] [=19.5]

EN |Suitable for continuous operation at 100% of rating only if
used in a ventilated enclosure or cubicle space A by B by C
inches MIN., Ventilated openings to be 89.0 square inches
MIN. at the top and bottom of enclosure. Openings should be
located at least 8 inches from the ends of the breaker.

FR |Convient pour un fonctionnement continu a 100% de la
puissance nominale uniquement s'il est utilisé dans une
enceinte ou une cabine ventilée de dimensions A par B par C
pouces min, Les ouvertures de ventilation doivent étre d'au
moins 89.0 inches carrés sur le dessus et sur le fond du bofitier.
Les ouvertures doivent étre situées a au moins 8 pouces des
extrémités du disjoncteur.

ES |[decuado para operacion continua a 100% de la capacidad;
solamente si se instala en un compartimento ventilado de por
lo menos A x B x C pulgadas (minimo). Aberturas ventiladas
de 89.0 pulgadas cuadradas (minimo) en la parte superior e
inferior del compartimento. Estas aberturas deben estar
localizadas por lo menos a 8 pulgadas de los extremos del
interruptor.

L1V30826559001-04
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U

®
3VAS5S..-.....-0AA0
3VAS58..-.....-TAA0

EN |Not Vented

FR |Non aéré

ES [Sin ventilacion

A

A\

3VASS..-.....-2AA0
EN |Vented
FR |Aéré

ES |[Con ventilacion

-
D
| ==

>89.0 in?
[57420 mm?]

EN |Protect per UL 50 or
equivalent

>8in
[=203 mm]

FR Proteger conforme a UL 50 -

0 norma equivalente | T
ES |Protection UL 50 ou
équivalent

DJ
I
I
I
|

B C D

in
[mm]

32
[813]

70 20 =0.76

[1778] [510] [219.5]

L1V30826559001-04

EN

Suitable for continuous operation at 100% of rating only if used in a ventilated
enclosure or cubicle space A by B by Cin MIN. with Breaker Mounting Base
3VA9873-0WMO0 / 3VA9873-0WNOO or Lug Mounting Assembly 3VA9873-0WL0O.
Ventilated openings to be 89.0 square inches MIN. at the top and bottom of
enclosure. Openings should be located at least 8 inches from the ends of the
breaker.

FR

Convient uniquement au service continu a 100 % des valeurs assignées si utilisé
dans un boitier ventilé ou un volume de montage en armoire de A x B x Cmin en
inch avec kit d'adaptation pour embase de montage disjoncteur 3VA9873-0WMO0O /
3VA9873-0WNOO ou Kit de montage pour bornier 3VA9873-0WL00.

Les ouvertures de ventilation doivent étre d'au moins 89.0 inches carrés sur le
dessus et sur le fond du boitier. Les ouvertures doivent se trouver a au moins 8 inch
des extrémités du disjoncteur.

ES

Adecuado para operacién continua a 100 % de la capacidad solamente si se instala
en un compartimento ventilado de por lo menos A por B por C pulgadas

(minimo) con base de montaje del interruptor 3VA9873-0WMO0O0 / 3VA9873-0WNOO
o Adaptador de montaje de borne 3VA9873-0WL0O0.

Aberturas ventiladas de 89.0 pulgadas cuadradas (minimo) en la parte superior e
inferior del compartimento. Las aberturas deben estar como minimo a 8 pulgadas
de los extremos del interruptor.




L

®
3VA58..-.....-2AAQ

EN [Vented

FR |Aéré

ES |Con ventilacion

A
D‘*& f
>89.0in?
[57420 mm?] @
EN |Protect per UL 50 or L
equivalent =8 in
[=203 mm]
FR |Proteger conforme a UL 50 -
0 norma equivalente | TTe—
- —_——— v
ES [Protection UL 50 ou M /]
équivalent I [
D 0 '/C(
A B C D
in 32 90 28 >0.76
[mm] [813] [2286] [711] [=19.5]

EN [Suitable for continuous operation at 100% of rating only if
used in a ventilated enclosure or cubicle space A by B by Cin
MIN. with Front Bus Connector
3VA9873-0QH00.

Ventilated openings to be 89.0 square inches MIN. at the top
and bottom of enclosure. Openings should be located at least
8 inches from the ends of the breaker.

FR |Convient uniquement au service continu a 100% des valeurs
assignées si utilisé dans un boitier ventilé ou un volume de
montage en armoire de A x B x C min en inch avec connecteur
frontal de bus 3VA9873-0QH00.

Les ouvertures de ventilation doivent étre d'au moins 89.0
inches carrés sur le dessus et sur le fond du boitier. Les
ouvertures doivent se trouver a au moins 8 inch des
extrémités du disjoncteur.

ES [Adecuado para operacion continua a 100% de la capacidad
solamente si se instala en un compartimento ventilado de por
lo menos A por B por C pulgadas (minimo) con conector de
bus frontal 3VA9873-0QH00.

Aberturas ventiladas de 89.0 pulgadas cuadradas (minimo) en
la parte superior e inferior del compartimento. Las berturas
deben estar como minimo a 8 pulgadas de los extremos del
interruptor.

20
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O

3VA5920-.....-0AA0
3VA5920-.....-1AAQ

EN |Vented
FR |Aéré
ES Con ventilaciéon

—
-
| =
= —

1
>89.0 in?
[57420 mm?] .
EN |Protect per UL 50 or ~8in
equivalent (5203 mm]
FR Proteger conforme a UL 50 -
0 norma equivalente | T
ES |Protection UL50 ou % Y
équivalent ™ r
D 5 ’/C(
A B C D
in 32 70 20 >0.76
[mm] [813] [1778] [510] [=19.5]

EN |Suitable for continuous operation at 80% of rating only if
used in a ventilated enclosure or cubicle space A by B by Cin
MIN. with Breaker Mounting Base

3VA9873-0WMO00 / 3VA9873-0WNOO.

Ventilated openings to be 89.0 square inches MIN. at the
top and bottom of enclosure. Openings should be located

at least 8 inches from the ends of the breaker.

FR |Convient uniqguement au service continu a 80 % des
valeurs assignées si utilisé dans un bofitier ventilé ou un
volume de montage en armoire de A x B x C min eninch
avec kit d'adaptation pour embase de

montage disjoncteur 3VA9873-0WMOQO0 / 3VA9873-0WNO0O.
Les ouvertures de ventilation doivent étre d'au moins 89.0
inches carrés sur le dessus et sur le fond du boitier. Les
ouvertures doivent se trouver a au moins 8 inch des
extrémités du disjoncteur.

ES |Adecuado para operacién continua a 80 % de la

capacidad solamente si se instala en un compartimento
ventilado de por lo menos A por B por C pulgadas

(minimo) con base de montaje del

interruptor 3VA9873-0WMOO0 / 3VA9873-0WNOO.

Aberturas ventiladas de 89.0 pulgadas cuadradas (minimo)
en la parte superior e inferior del compartimento. Las
aberturas deben estar como minimo a 8 pulgadas de los
extremos del interruptor.

L1V30826559001-04
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1EC

( ]
<415V <690V
¥a¥ (o1 6365%’] >0.47 in
[212 mm]
= = ] [
O O O O O O O O
— — — >0 —
. O A Th
| [ pma | [ il
u[ uI [ ] [ ]
>0.47 in
[212 mm]
A B C
in in in
[mm] [mm] [mm]
<415V AC >1.96 =2.75 >1.18
[=50] [=70] [=30]
<690V AC >1.96 =6.3 >6.0
<750V DC [=50] [=160] [=150]
. .
I Information /Information /Informations / Informacion /&
i

www.siemens.com/lowvoltage/manuals

EN

of the owner.

NOTICE

These instructions do not purport to cover all details or variations in equipment, or to provide for every possible contingency in connection
with installation, operation, or maintenance. Should additional information be desired, please contact the local Siemens sales office.

The contents of this instruction manual shall not become part of or modify any prior or existing agreement, commitment, or relationship.
The sales contract contains the entire obligation of Siemens. The warranty contained in the contract between the parties is the sole
warranty of Siemens. Any statements contained herein do not create new warranties or modify the existing warranty.

Trademarks - Unless otherwise noted, all names identified by ® are registered trademarks of Siemens AG or Siemens Industry, Inc.
The remaining trademarks in this publication may be trademarks whose use by third parties for their own purposes could violate the rights
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